FOREWORD
This manual covers the service procedures of the TOYOTA FORKLIFT
50-4FD100~135, 50-4FDK150,160. Please use this manual for providing quick,
correct servicing of the corresponding forklift models.
This manual deals with the above models as of August 2008. Please
understand that disagreement can take place between the descriptions in the
manual and actual vehicles due to change in design and specifications. Any
change or modifications thereafter will be informed by Toyota Industrial

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
CABIN MODEL
0-4
VEHICLE MODEL
FRAME NUMBER
Payload Vehicle model Standard load center Engine model
10 ton 50-4FD100
600 mm
(23.6 in) J08E-UM
11.5 ton 50-4FD115
12 ton 50-4FD120
13.5 ton 50-4FD135
15 ton 50-4FDK150
16 ton 50-4FDK160
Vehicle model Punching format
50-4FD100
4FD120-5001150-4FD115
50-4FD120